Assumption Cross Country: 2023 Fall Meet Schedule

Date
Aug 26 (Sat)

Aug 31 (Thurs)
Sept 5 (Tues)
Sept 9 (Sat)
Sept 20 (Wed)

Sept 23 (Sat)
Sept 30 (Sat)
Oct 7 (Sat)
Oct 19 (Thurs)
Oct 21 (Sat)**

Oct 28 (Sat)

Event

Tiger Run

St XJV Meet 1
SHA JV Meet 2
Rumble in the Jungle

St X JV Meet 2
Senior Night

Palatine Invitational
Louisville XC Classic*
Great American

Metro JV Regional
Regional Championship

State Championship

boldface = Group B meets

* = the Sept 30 race is only for any Group A girls who do not compete on October 7 (i.e. girls
who compete on Oct 7 will not compete on Sept 30), and will be used as a makeup race for the
Group B girls (e.g. if they miss one of the previous 3 meets)

** = date is expected, but not confirmed

Elite Group racing girls post-season

Date
Nov 11 (Sat)**

Nov 19 (Sun)

Dec 2 (Sat)

* = if we qualify

Event

Lloyd White Distance Classic (3200) '
Nike Southeast Regional '

Nike Cross Nationals **

** = (ate is expected, but not confirmed
" = competing as Derby City AC

Location
Oldham Co HS

Champions Park
Seneca Park
Creasey Mahan Preserve

Champions Park

Palatine, IL

EP Tom Sawyer Park
Cary, NC
Champions Park
TBA

KY Horse Park

Location

Cary, NC

Portland, OR

Bellarmine Univ

Time

8:00 am
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
8:30 am
4:30 pm

9:25 am
3:00 pm
9:00 am
6:00 pm
TBA

3:00 pm



