## **Assumption Cross Country: 2023 Fall Meet Schedule**

<u>Date</u>	<b>Event</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Time</b>
Aug 26 (Sat)	Tiger Run	Oldham Co HS	8:00 am
Aug 31 (Thurs)	St X JV Meet 1	Champions Park	4:30 pm
Sept 5 (Tues)	SHA JV Meet 2	Seneca Park	5:00 pm
Sept 9 (Sat)	Rumble in the Jungle	Creasey Mahan Preserve	8:30 am
Sept 20 (Wed)	St X JV Meet 2 Senior Night	Champions Park	4:30 pm
Sept 23 (Sat)	Palatine Invitational	Palatine, IL	9:25 am
Sept 30 (Sat)	Louisville XC Classic*	EP Tom Sawyer Park	3:00 pm
Oct 7 (Sat)	Great American	Cary, NC	9:00 am
Oct 19 (Thurs)	Metro JV Regional	Champions Park	6:00 pm
Oct 21 (Sat)**	Regional Championship	TBA	TBA
Oct 28 (Sat)	State Championship	KY Horse Park	3:00 pm

## **boldface** = Group B meets

## Elite Group racing girls post-season

<u>Date</u>	<b>Event</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>Time</u>
Nov 11 (Sat)**	Lloyd White Distance Classic (3200) †	Bellarmine Univ	TBA
Nov 19 (Sun)	Nike Southeast Regional †	Cary, NC	TBA
Dec 2 (Sat)	Nike Cross Nationals * <sup>†</sup>	Portland, OR	TBA

<sup>\* =</sup> if we qualify

<sup>\* =</sup> the Sept 30 race is <u>only</u> for any Group A girls who do not compete on October 7 (i.e. girls who compete on Oct 7 will not compete on Sept 30), and will be used as a makeup race for the Group B girls (e.g. if they miss one of the previous 3 meets)

<sup>\*\* =</sup> date is expected, but not confirmed

<sup>\*\* =</sup> date is expected, but not confirmed

 $<sup>^{\</sup>dagger} = competing \ as \ Derby \ City \ AC$